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01   English

EN Safety Instructions

• Avoid dropping.
• Do not disassemble.
• Soundcore Motion+ can be immersed in water up to 1m for up to 30 minutes.
• Avoid extreme temperatures.
• Do not use the device outdoors during thunderstorms. 
• Do not use any corrosive cleaner / oil to clean.

What’s Included
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ENAt a Glance

1    Bass Indicator
Bass indicator 
color White

2    Bass Button
3    Volume - Button
4    Multi-function Button
5    Volume + Button
6    Bluetooth Button

7 Bluetooth Indicator
Bluetooth indicator 
color Blue / White

8 Power Button / Power Indicator

Power indicator color Red / White

USB Type C Port

3.5mm Audio Input Port
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EN Using Your Soundcore Motion+
1. Turn On / Off

ON Press once

OFF Press and hold for 2 seconds

Soundcore Motion+ is equipped with High-Resolution Audio. This specialty gives 
the speaker a better sound quality by referring to digital processes that allow 
playback of music using higher sampling rates.

Note: Soundcore Motion+ supports Qualcomm® aptX™. 
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ENa. Bluetooth mode

Slowly Flashing Blue 
(Fade in and out)

Bluetooth Pairing Mode  

Note: starts to connect to previous connected 
mobile device when speaker is turned on. 

Solid Blue Connected to a device
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EN

Enter True Wireless Stereo Group Mode / Disconnect True Wireless 
Stereo

Slow Flashing White True Wireless Stereo Group Mode

Solid White（Secondary speaker） 
Connected to True Wireless Stereo

Solid Blue（Primary speaker)

With True Wireless Stereo technology, you can pair your Soundcore Motion+ 
with another Soundcore Motion+ to explore the best sound effects with left 
and right sound channels separated on both speakers. 

Music

Play / Pause

Play Next Song

Play Previous Song

Press to turn Bass on
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ENPress once to activate bass
Note: Press again to switch back to Normal Equalizer.

Activate Siri / Other Voice Control Software

Volume Up / Down

Mobile phone

Answer Call / End Call

Reject Call / Switch between a call on hold and an active call

End current call and answer incoming call / End current call and switch 
to call on hold

Switch audio source between Speaker and Phone

Solid Blue On a Call

Flashing Blue Incoming Call

When turned on, Soundcore Motion+ will automatically connect to the 
last connected device if available. If not, press the Bluetooth button to 
activate pairing mode. 
To pair a different device, press the Bluetooth button to re-enter pairing 
mode. Then repeat the pairing steps.
Having connection problems? Remove Soundcore Motion+ from your 
device’s Bluetooth history and ensure it’s less than 3 feet away. Then try 
pairing again. To get the best sound quality, make sure there is a clear 
line of sight between the connected device and your speaker. 
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EN b. AUX-In mode 

Plugging in an audio cable will automatically switch to AUX mode. 
When using AUX mode, control audio playback via the connected 
device.

Charging your Soundcore Motion+
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ENSlow Flashing Red Low Battery

Solid Red Charging 

Off Fully Charged

Use the included USB cable to charge your Soundcore Motion+ and 
make sure it is fully charged before its first use. 
USB type C cable only supports charge in, it does not support charge 
out.
Disconnect your speaker from the charger when fully charged. Do not 
charge your speaker for extended periods. 
When not in use, store your speaker in a cool place.

Specifications

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input: 5 V  2 A 
Audio output: 30 W
Battery capacity : max.6700mAh 
Charging time : Approximately 4 hours(When power is off and the adapter must 
be at least 5V/2A)  
Playtime (varies by volume level and music content): 12  hours
Size: 257 x 79 x 81 mm / 10.1 x 3.1 x 3.2 inch 
Weight (without packaging): 1050 g / 37 oz
Bluetooth version: V 5.0
Bluetooth range: 30m/99ft
Sound Frequency Range: 50Hz~40kHz
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EN

Soundcore App
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DESicherheitsinformationen

• Nicht fallen lassen.
• Nicht zerlegen.
• Soundcore Motion+ kann bis zu 30 Minuten in Wasser bis zu 1 Meter Tiefe 

eingetaucht werden.
• Extreme Temperaturen meiden.
• Das Produkt nicht bei Gewitter im Freien verwenden.
• Weder scharfe Reinigungsmittel noch Öl verwenden.

Im Lieferumfang



11   Deutsch

DE Auf einen Blick

1 Bassanzeige 7 Bluetooth-Anzeige
Farbe der 
Bassanzeige Weiß Farbe der Bluetooth-

Anzeige Blau / Weiß

2 Basstaste 8 Ein- / Aus-Taste, Betriebsanzeige

3  Lautstärketaste Farbe der 
Betriebsanzeige Rot / Weiß

4 Multifunktionstaste USB-Typ-C-Anschluss

5 Lautstärketaste + 3,5-mm-Audioeingang

6 Bluetooth-Taste
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DEVerwendung des Soundcore Motion+
1. Ein- / Ausschalten

EIN Einmal drücken

AUS 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

Soundcore Motion+ bietet hochauflösende Audioqualität. Dank dieser 
Besonderheit liefert der Lautsprecher eine bessere Tonqualität durch digitale 
Prozesse, die eine Musikwiedergabe unter Verwendung höherer Abtastraten 
ermöglichen. 

Hinweis: Soundcore Motion+ unterstützt Qualcomm® aptX™.
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DE a. Bluetooth-Modus

Blinkt langsam blau (Ein- 
und Ausblenden)

Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus
Hinweis: Bei Einschalten des Lautsprechers 
startet der Verbindungsaufbau zu dem zuletzt 
verbundenen Mobilgerät.

Leuchtet blau Mit einem Gerät verbunden
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DE

True Wireless Stereo-Gruppenmodus starten / True Wireless Stereo 
trennen

Blinkt langsam weiß True Wireless Stereo-Gruppenmodus

Leuchtet weiß (doplňkový 
reproduktor)

Mit True Wireless Stereo verbunden.
Leuchtet blau (hlavní 
reproduktor)

Mit der True Wireless Stereo-Technologie können Sie Ihren Soundcore 
Motion+ mit einem weiteren Soundcore Motion+ verbinden, um optimale 
Toneffekte mit den separaten linken und rechten Tonkanälen auf beiden 
Lautsprechern zu erzielen.

Musik

Wiedergabe / Pause

Nächsten Track abspielen

Vorigen Track abspielen
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DE Zum Einschalten des Basses drücken

Zum Aktivieren des Basses einmal drücken
Hinweis: Nochmal drücken, um zum normalen Equalizer zurückzuwechseln.

Siri / andere Sprachsteuerungssoftware aktivieren

Lauter / leiser

Mobiltelefon

Anruf annehmen / beenden

Anruf ablehnen / Zwischen gehaltenem und aktivem Anruf wechseln

Aktuellen Anruf beenden und eingehenden Anruf annehmen / Aktuellen 
Anruf beenden und zu gehaltenem Anruf wechseln

Audioquelle zwischen Lautsprecher und Telefon umschalten

Leuchtet blau Anruf läuft

Blinkt blau Eingehender Anruf

Nach dem Einschalten stellt Soundcore Motion+ automatisch eine Verbindung 
zu dem zuletzt verbundenen Gerät her, wenn dieses verfügbar ist. Wenn nicht, 
drücken Sie die Bluetooth-Taste, um den Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren.
Zum Koppeln mit einem anderen Gerät drücken Sie die Bluetooth-Taste, um den 
Kopplungsmodus erneut zu starten. Wiederholen Sie dann die Schritte zum Koppeln.
Probleme bei der Verbindungsherstellung? Entfernen Sie Soundcore Motion+ aus 
dem Bluetooth-Verlauf Ihres Geräts und stellen Sie sicher, dass er sich weniger 
als 91,44cm entfernt befindet. Wiederholen Sie dann den Kopplungsvorgang. 
Die beste Klangqualität erzielen Sie, wenn sich keine Hindernisse zwischen dem 
angeschlossenen Gerät und Ihrem Lautsprecher befinden.
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DEb. AUX-Eingangsmodus 

Der AUX-Modus wird automatisch aktiviert, wenn Sie ein Audiokabel 
anschließen.
Im AUX-Modus steuern Sie die Wiedergabe über das angeschlossene 
Gerät.

Aufladen des Soundcore Motion+
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DE Blinkt langsam rot Niedriger Akkustand

Leuchtet rot Ladevorgang

Aus Vollständig aufgeladen

Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel zum Aufladen Ihres Soundcore 
Motion+ und stellen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung sicher, dass er 
vollständig aufgeladen ist.
Das USB-Typ-C-Kabel unterstützt nur das Aufladen des Geräts. Das 
Aufladen anderer Geräte über die Akkuladung ist nicht möglich.
Trennen Sie den Lautsprecher vom Ladegerät, wenn er vollständig 
aufgeladen ist. Laden Sie den Lautsprecher nicht über längere Zeiträume.
Wenn Ihr Lautsprecher nicht verwendet wird, bewahren Sie ihn an einem 
kühlen Ort auf.

Technische Daten

Änderungen der technischen Daten ohne Vorankündigung vorbehalten.

Eingang: 5 V  2 A
Audioausgang: 30 W
Akkukapazität: max. 6700 mAh
Ladedauer: Ca. 4 Stunden (bei ausgeschaltetem Gerät; die Stromleistung muss 
mind. 5 V/2 A betragen)
Wiedergabedauer ( je nach Lautstärke und Musikinhalt): 12 Stunden
Maße: 257 x 79 x 81 mm
Gewicht (ohne Verpackung): 1050g
Bluetooth-Version: V 5.0
Bluetooth-Reichweite: 30m
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DE

Soundcore App



19   Español

ES Instrucciones de seguridad

• Evite que el dispositivo se caiga.
• No desmonte el dispositivo.
• El Soundcore Motion + se puede sumergir en agua hasta 1 m durante un 

máximo de 30 minutos.
• Evite temperaturas extremas.
• No utilice el dispositivo en el exterior si hay tormenta.
• No utilice ningún aceite o limpiador corrosivo para limpiar el dispositivo.

Contenido
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ESVista general

1 Indicador de graves 7 Indicador de Bluetooth
Color del indicador 
de graves Blanco Color del indicador de 

Bluetooth Azul/Blanco

2    Botón de graves
3    Botón para bajar el volumen
4    Botón multifunción
5    Botón para subir el volumen
6    Botón Bluetooth

8
Botón de encendido/Indicador de 
encendido

Color del indicador de 
encendido

Rojo/
Blanco

Puerto USB Tipo C

Puerto de entrada de audio de 
3,5 mm
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ES Uso del Soundcore Motion +
1. Encendido/Apagado

Encender Pulsar una vez

Apagar Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos

El Soundcore Motion + está equipado con audio de alta resolución. Gracias 
a esta característica especial, el altavoz ofrece una mejor calidad de sonido 
mediante el uso de procesos digitales que permiten la reproducción de música 
con tasas de muestreo más altas.

Nota: El Soundcore Motion + es compatible con Qualcomm® aptX™.
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ESa. Modo Bluetooth

Parpadeo azul lento 
(se ilumina y apaga 
lentamente)

Modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth
Nota: La conexión con dispositivos conectados 
anteriormente se inicia al encender el altavoz.

Azul fijo Conectado a un dispositivo
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ES

Acceder al modo de grupo True Wireless Stereo/Desconectar True Wireless 
Stereo
Parpadeo blanco 
lento Modo de grupo True Wireless Stereo

Blanco fijo (altavoz 
secundario)

Conectado a True Wireless Stereo
Azul fij (altavoz 
principal)

Con la tecnología True Wireless Stereo, puede emparejar el 
Soundcore Motion + a otro Soundcore Motion + para explorar los mejores 
efectos de sonido mediante la separación de los canales de sonido izquierdo 
y derecho y su reproducción en cada altavoz de forma independiente.

Música

Reproducir/Pausar

Reproducir la canción siguiente

Reproducir la canción anterior
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ESPulsar para activar los graves

Pulsar una vez para activar los graves
Nota: Pulse de nuevo para volver al modo Ecualizador normal.

Activar Siri/otro software de control por voz

Subir/Bajar volumen

Teléfono móvil

Responder/Finalizar llamada

Rechazar llamada/Cambiar entre una llamada en espera y una llamada 
activa
Finalizar la llamada actual y responder a la llamada entrante/Finalizar 
la llamada actual y cambiar a la llamada en espera

Cambiar la fuente de audio entre el altavoz y el teléfono

Azul fijo Llamada en curso

Parpadeo azul Llamada entrante

Al encenderlo, el Soundcore Motion + se conectará automáticamente 
al último dispositivo conectado, si está disponible. Si no, pulse el botón 
Bluetooth para activar el modo de emparejamiento.
Para emparejar un dispositivo diferente, pulse el botón Bluetooth para volver 
a acceder al modo de emparejamiento. A continuación, repita el proceso de 
emparejamiento.
¿Está experimentando problemas de conexión? Elimine el Soundcore Motion + 
del historial de Bluetooth del dispositivo y asegúrese de que esté a menos 
de 1 metro de distancia. A continuación, vuelva a intentar realizar el 
emparejamiento. Para obtener la mejor calidad de sonido, asegúrese de que 
exista una línea de visión clara entre el dispositivo conectado y el altavoz.
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ES b. Modo AUX-In 

Al conectar un cable de audio, se cambiará automáticamente al modo 
AUX.
Al utilizar el modo AUX, puede controlar la reproducción de audio a 
través del dispositivo conectado.

Carga del Soundcore Motion +
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ESParpadeo rojo lento Batería baja

Rojo fijo Carga en curso

Apagado Carga completa

Utilice el cable USB incluido para cargar el Soundcore Motion + y asegúrese 
de que esté completamente cargado antes de utilizarlo por primera vez.
El cable USB Tipo C es compatible únicamente con la carga de entrada, no 
es compatible con la carga de salida.
Desconecte el altavoz del cargador cuando esté completamente cargado. 
No cargue el altavoz durante periodos de tiempo prolongados.
Cuando no esté en uso, almacene el altavoz en un lugar fresco.

Especificaciones

Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

Entrada: 5 V  2 A
Salida de audio: 30 W
Capacidad de la batería: 6700 mAh máx.
Tiempo de carga: Aproximadamente 4 horas (cuando está apagado y se carga 
con un adaptador de 5 V/2 A como mínimo)
Tiempo de reproducción (varía en función del nivel de volumen y el contenido 
de la música): 12 horas
Tamaño: 257 x 79 x 81 mm
Peso (sin embalaje): 1050 g
Versión de Bluetooth: V 5.0
Alcance de Bluetooth: 30 m
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ES

Soundcore App
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FRConsignes de sécurité

• Ne pas faire tomber.
• Ne pas démonter.
• Le Soundcore Motion + peut être immergé dans l'eau à une profondeur 

maximale d'un mètre pendant 30 minutes maximum.
• Éviter une utilisation à des températures extrêmes.
• En cas d'orage, ne pas utiliser le produit à l'extérieur.
• Ne pas utiliser de nettoyant corrosif ni d'huile pour le nettoyer.

Contenu
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FR Récapitulatif

1    Voyant de basses
Couleur du voyant 
de basses Blanc

2    Bouton basses
3    Bouton volume -
4    Bouton multifonction
5    Bouton volume +
6    Bouton Bluetooth

7 Voyant Bluetooth
Couleur du voyant 
Bluetooth Bleu/blanc

8
Bouton d'alimentation/voyant 
d'alimentation
Couleur du voyant 
d'alimentation

Rouge/
blanc

Câble USB Type-C

Port d'entrée audio 3,5 mm
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FRUtilisation de votre Soundcore Motion +
1. Allumer/éteindre

MARCHE Appuyez une fois

ARRÊT Appuyez et maintenez pendant 2 secondes

Soundcore Motion + est équipé d'un système audio haute résolution. Cette 
spécificité donne au haut-parleur une meilleure qualité sonore grâce aux 
processus numériques qui permettent la lecture de musique en utilisant des 
taux d'échantillonnage plus élevés.

Remarque : Soundcore Motion + prend en charge Qualcomm® aptX™.
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FR a. Mode Bluetooth

Bleu clignotant 
lentement

Mode de couplage Bluetooth
Remarque : commence à se connecter à 
l'appareil mobile précédemment connecté 
lorsque le haut-parleur est mis sous tension.

Bleu fixe Connecté à un appareil
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FR

Passer en mode Groupe True Wireless Stereo/déconnecter True Wireless 
Stereo

Blanc clignotant lentement Mode Groupe True Wireless Stereo

Blanc fixe (haut-parleur 
secondaire) Connecté à True Wireless Stereo
Bleu fixe (haut-parleur principal)

Avec la technologie True Wireless Stereo, vous pouvez coupler votre 
Soundcore Motion + avec un autre Soundcore Motion + et profiter des 
meilleurs effets sonores avec des canaux audio gauche et droit distincts sur 
les deux haut-parleurs.

Musique

Lecture/pause

Morceau suivant

Morceau précédent

Appuyer pour activer l'amplification des basses
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FR Appuyez une fois pour activer l'amplification des basses
Remarque : appuyez à nouveau pour revenir à l'égaliseur normal.

Activer Siri/un autre logiciel de contrôle vocal

Augmenter/diminuer le volume

Téléphone portable

Répondre/mettre fin à l'appel

Rejeter l'appel/passer d'un appel en attente à un appel actif

Terminer l'appel en cours et répondre à un appel entrant/terminer 
l'appel en cours et passer à l'appel en attente

Basculer la source audio entre le haut-parleur et le téléphone

Bleu fixe Appel en cours

Bleu clignotant Appel entrant

Une fois allumé, Soundcore Motion + se connecte automatiquement au 
dernier appareil connecté s'il est disponible. Sinon, appuyez sur le bouton 
Bluetooth pour activer le mode de couplage.
Pour coupler un appareil différent, appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth pour 
réactiver le mode de couplage. Répétez ensuite les étapes de couplage.
Des problèmes de connexion ? Retirez Soundcore Motion + de l'historique 
Bluetooth de votre appareil, et assurez-vous qu'il soit à moins de 90 cm. 
Puis essayez à nouveau le couplage. Pour obtenir la meilleure qualité 
sonore possible, assurez-vous que l'espace soit dégagé entre l'appareil 
connecté et votre haut-parleur.

b. Mode AUX-In 
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FR

Le branchement d'un câble audio fait passer l'appareil 
automatiquement en mode AUX.
Lorsque vous utilisez le mode AUX, contrôlez la lecture audio via 
l'appareil connecté.

Chargement de votre Soundcore Motion +

Rouge clignotant lentement Batterie faible
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FR Rouge fixe En charge

Éteint Complètement chargé

Utilisez le câble USB fourni pour charger votre Soundcore Motion + et 
assurez-vous qu'il est complètement chargé avant la première utilisation.
Le câble USB de type C ne fonctionne que pour la charge entrante.
Déconnectez votre haut-parleur du chargeur lorsqu'il est entièrement 
chargé. Ne chargez pas votre haut-parleur pendant une période 
prolongée.
Lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé, stockez votre haut-parleur dans un endroit frais.

Spécifications

Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans préavis.

Entrée : 5 V  2 A
Sortie audio : 30 W
Capacité de la batterie : 6 700 mAh max.
Temps de charge : Environ 4 heures (hors tension et avec un adaptateur d'au 
moins 5 V/2 A)
Autonomie en lecture (varie en fonction du niveau sonore et du contenu 
musical) : 12 heures
Dimensions : 257 x 79 x 81 mm
Poids (sans emballage) : 1050 g
Version Bluetooth : 5.0
Portée Bluetooth : 30 m
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FR

Soundcore App
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IT Informazioni sulla sicurezza

• Non far cadere il prodotto.
• Non smontare il prodotto.
• Soundcore Motion+ può essere immerso nell'acqua fino a 1 metro di 

profondità per un massimo di 30 minuti.
• Evitare l'esposizione a temperature estreme.
• Non usare il dispositivo all'aperto durante un temporale.
• Non utilizzare detergenti o oli corrosivi per la pulizia.

Contenuto della confezione



Italiano   38

ITDescrizione del prodotto

1    Indicatore bassi
Colore dell'indicatore 
dei bassi Bianco

2    Pulsante bassi
3    Pulsante di riduzione del 

volume (-)
4    Pulsante multifunzione
5    Pulsante di aumento del 

volume (+)
6    Pulsante Bluetooth

7 Indicatore Bluetooth
Colore dell'indicatore 
Bluetooth Blu/Bianco

8 Pulsante/Indicatore di alimentazione
Colore dell'indicatore 
di alimentazione

Rosso/
Bianco

Porta USB di tipo C

Porta d'ingresso audio da 3,5 mm
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IT Utilizzo di Soundcore Motion+
1. Accensione/Spegnimento

ON Premere una volta

OFF Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

Soundcore Motion+ è dotato di High-Resolution Audio. Questa tecnologia 
conferisce all'altoparlante una migliore qualità audio grazie a processi 
digitali che consentono di riprodurre la musica impiegando frequenze di 
campionamento più elevate.

Nota: Soundcore Motion+ supporta Qualcomm® aptX™.
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ITa. Modalità Bluetooth

Lampeggio lento di 
colore blu (si affievolisce 
e scompare)

Modalità di associazione Bluetooth
Nota: consente di avviare la connessione a un 
dispositivo mobile connesso in precedenza 
quando l'altoparlante viene attivato.

Blu fisso Connesso a un dispositivo
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IT

Attivazione/Disattivazione della modalità True Wireless Stereo

Bianco lampeggiante lento Modalità di gruppo True Wireless 
Stereo

Bianco fisso (altoparlante

secondario)
Connesso a True Wireless Stereo

Blu fisso (altoparlante

principale)

Con la tecnologia True Wireless Stereo è possibile abbinare due dispositivi 
Soundcore Motion+ e riprodurre i migliori effetti sonori, grazie ai canali audio 
sinistro e destro separati su entrambi gli altoparlanti.

Musica

Riproduzione/Pausa

Riproduzione del brano successivo

Riproduzione del brano precedente
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ITPremere per accendere i bassi

Premere una volta per attivare i bassi
Nota: premere nuovamente per tornare a Equalizzatore normale.

Attivazione di Siri o altro software di controllo vocale

Aumento/Diminuzione volume

Telefono cellulare

Risposta/Fine chiamata

Rifiuto chiamata/Passaggio da una chiamata in attesa a una chiamata 
attiva
Chiusura della chiamata in corso e risposta a una chiamata in arrivo/
Chiusura della chiamata in corso e passaggio a una chiamata in attesa

Passaggio della sorgente audio da Altoparlante a Telefono

Blu fisso Chiamata in corso

Blu lampeggiante Chiamata in arrivo

Una volta attivato, Soundcore Motion+ si connette automaticamente 
all'ultimo dispositivo connesso, se disponibile. In caso contrario, premere il 
pulsante Bluetooth per attivare la modalità di associazione.
Per associare un altro tipo di dispositivo, premere il pulsante Bluetooth 
per attivare nuovamente la modalità di associazione. Ripetere quindi la 
procedura di associazione.
Problemi di connessione? Rimuovere Soundcore Motion+ dalla cronologia 
Bluetooth del dispositivo e assicurarsi che si trovi a una distanza inferiore a 1 
metro. Quindi provare nuovamente a eseguire l'associazione. Per migliorare 
la qualità dell'audio, verificare che la visuale tra il dispositivo connesso e 
l'altoparlante sia priva di ostacoli.
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IT b. Modalità AUX-IN 

Quando si collega un cavo audio, il dispositivo passa automaticamente 
alla modalità AUX.
Quando si utilizza la modalità AUX, controllare la riproduzione audio 
tramite il dispositivo collegato.

Ricarica di Soundcore Motion+
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ITRosso lampeggiante lento Batteria scarica

Rosso fisso In carica

Spento Carica completata

Usare il cavo USB in dotazione per ricaricare il dispositivo Soundcore 
Motion+ e accertarsi che sia completamente carico prima di utilizzarlo per 
la prima volta.
Il cavo USB di tipo C supporta esclusivamente la ricarica in ingresso e non 
quella in uscita.
Quando l'altoparlante è completamente carico, scollegarlo dal 
caricabatterie. Non ricaricare l'altoparlante per periodi prolungati.
Quando non è in uso, conservare l'altoparlante in un ambiente fresco.

Specifiche

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifica senza preavviso.

Ingresso: 5 V  2 A
Uscita audio: 30 W
Capacità della batteria: Max. 6700 mAh
Tempo di ricarica: 4 ore circa (quando scollegato dall'alimentazione, con 
adattatore di almeno 5 V/2 A)
Tempo di riproduzione (varia a seconda del livello del volume e del contenuto 
musicale): 12 ore
Dimensioni: 257 x 79 x 81 mm
Peso (senza confezione): 1050 g 
Versione Bluetooth: V 5.0
Raggio di copertura Bluetooth: 30 m



45   Italiano

IT

Soundcore App
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PTInstruções de Segurança

• Evite derrubar.
• Não desmonte.
• O Soundcore Motion+ pode ser mergulhado na água até 1 m de profundidade 

durante até 30 minutos.
• Evite temperaturas extremas.
• Não use o dispositivo em áreas externas durante tempestades.
• Não limpe com limpadores/óleos corrosivos.

O que está Incluído
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PT Visão Rápida

1    Indicador de graves
Cor do indicador 
de graves Branco

2    Botão Graves
3    Botão Diminuir Volume
4    Botão Multifunção
5    Botão para diminuir o volume
6    Botão Bluetooth

7 Indicador Bluetooth
Cor do indicador de 
Bluetooth Azul/Branco

8 Botão/Indicador de energia
Cor do indicador de 
energia

Vermelho/
branco

Porta USB tipo C

Porta de Entrada de Áudio de 3,5 mm
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PTComo usar o Soundcore Motion+
1. Ligar/Desligar

LIGAR Pressione uma vez

DESLIGAR Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos

O Soundcore Motion+ possui áudio de alta resolução. Esse recurso proporciona 
ao alto-falante maior qualidade de som através de processos digitais que 
possibilitam a reprodução de música usando taxas maiores de amostragem.

Observação: o Soundcore Motion+ oferece suporte para Qualcomm® aptX™.



49   Portuguese

PT a. Modo Bluetooth

Azul intermitente lento 
(acende e apaga)

Modo de Emparelhamento Bluetooth
Observação: começa a se conectar ao 
dispositivo móvel conectado anteriormente 
quando o alto-falante é ligado.

Azul fixo Conectado a um dispositivo
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PT

Ativar o Modo de Grupo True Wireless Stereo/Desconectar o True Wireless 
Stereo
Luz branca com 
intermitência lenta Modo de Grupo True Wireless Stereo

Branco fixo (alto-
falante secundário)

Conectado ao True Wireless Stereo
Azul fixo (alto-
falante primário)

Com a tecnologia True Wireless Stereo, é possível emparelhar o Soundcore 
Motion+ a outro Soundcore Motion+ e explorar os melhores efeitos de som 
com os canais de som esquerdo e direito separados, cada um em um alto-
falante diferente.

Música

Reproduzir/Pausar

Reproduzir Próxima Música

Reproduzir Música Anterior
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PT Pressione para ligar os graves

Pressione uma vez para ativar os graves
Observação: Pressione novamente para voltar para o Equalizador normal.

Ativar Siri/Outro Software de Controle por Voz

Aumentar/Diminuir Volume

Telefone celular

Atender/Encerrar Chamada

Rejeitar Chamada/Alternar entre uma chamada em espera e uma 
chamada ativa
Encerrar a chamada atual e atender a chamada recebida/Encerrar a 
chamada atual e alternar para a chamada em espera

Alternar fonte de áudio entre alto-falante e telefone

Azul fixo Em Chamada

Azul intermitente Chamada Recebida

Quando ligado, o Soundcore Motion+ conecta automaticamente com o 
último dispositivo conectado, se disponível. Se não estiver disponível, 
pressione o botão Bluetooth para ativar o modo de emparelhamento.
Para emparelhar um dispositivo diferente, pressione o botão Bluetooth para 
acessar o modo de emparelhamento novamente. Em seguida, repita as 
etapas de emparelhamento.
Problemas de conexão? Remova o Soundcore Motion+ do histórico do 
Bluetooth de seu dispositivo e verifique se ele está a menos de 3 metros de 
distância. Em seguida, tente emparelhar novamente. Para obter a melhor 
qualidade de som, certifique-se de que a linha de visão entre o dispositivo 
conectado e o alto-falante esteja livre.
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PTb. Modo AUX-In 

Ao conectar um cabo de áudio, o modo AUX é automaticamente 
ativado.
Ao usar o modo AUX, controle a reprodução de áudio por meio do 
dispositivo conectado.

Como carregar o Soundcore Motion+
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PT Vermelho Piscando Lentamente Bateria Fraca

Vermelho fixo Carregando

Desligar Totalmente Carregado

Use o cabo USB incluso para carregar o Soundcore Motion+ e carregue 
totalmente antes de usar pela primeira vez.
O cabo USB tipo C só oferece suporte para carregamento de entrada, 
não funcionando para carregamento de saída.
Desconecte o alto-falante do carregador quando estiver totalmente 
carregado. Não carregue o alto-falante por longos períodos.
Quando não estiver em uso, guarde o alto-falante em um local fresco.

Especificações

As especificações estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso prévio.

Entrada: 5 V  2 A
Saída de áudio: 30 W
Capacidade da bateria: máximo de 6.700mAh
Tempo de carregamento: Cerca de 4 horas (quando a energia está desligada e o 
adaptador precisa estar a no mínimo 5V/2A)
Tempo de reprodução (varia de acordo com o volume e o conteúdo da música): 
12 horas
Tamanho: 257 x 79 x 81 mm / 10,1 x 3,1 x 3,2 polegadas
Peso (sem embalagem): 1050 g/37 oz
Versão do Bluetooth: V 5.0
Alcance do Bluetooth: 30m/99 pés
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JP安全にご使用いただくために
• 過度な衝撃を与えないでください。
• 危険ですので分解しないでください。
• Soundcore Motion+ は、30 分以内であれば水深 1 mまで沈めること
ができます。ただし安全のため、水中で長時間ご利用することはお控
えください。

• 極端な温度下では使用しないでください。
• 雷雨の激しい時は屋外でのご使用をお控えください。
• 腐食防止剤や消毒用オイルは使用しないでください。

パッケージ内容
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JP外観

1    ベース表示
ベース表示の色 白

2    ベースボタン
3    音量ダウンボタン
4    多機能ボタン
5    音量アップボタン
6    Bluetooth ボタン

7 Bluetooth 表示
Bluetooth 表示の色 青 / 白

8 電源ボタン / 電源表示
電源表示の色 赤 / 白
USB Type C ポート
3.5 mmオーディオ入力ポート
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JP Soundcore Motion+ の使用方法
1. 電源のオン / オフ

オン 1回押す
オフ 2秒間長押し

Soundcore Motion+ は、ハイレゾ音源に対応しています (AUX ケーブル
接続時のみ )。より高いサンプリングレートで音楽再生が可能になるた
め、スピーカーの音質が向上します。
注意：Soundcore Motion+ は、Qualcomm® aptX™ に対応しています。
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JPa. Bluetooth モード

ゆっくりと青色に点
滅（次第に明るくな
り、暗くなる）

Bluetooth ペアリングモード
注意：スピーカーの電源がオンになると、
以前接続したモバイル機器に接続します。

青色の点灯 機器に接続完了
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JP

完全ワイヤレスステレオペアリングモードに入る / 完全ワイヤレスス
テレオペアリングモードを解除する

ゆっくりと白く点滅 完全ワイヤレスステレオペアリングモード

白色の点灯 ( 子機 ) 完全ワイヤレスステレオペアリングモード
で機器に接続完了青色の点灯 ( 親機 )

完全ワイヤレスステレオペアリング技術により、2台の Soundcore 
Motion+ を接続し、それぞれのスピーカーを左右に配置して、より良
い音響効果をお楽しみいただけます。

音楽

再生 / 一時停止

次の曲へ

前の曲へ

押す。（ベースがオン）
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JP1 回押し、ベースを有効化
注意：もう一回押すと、通常のイコライザーに戻ります。
Siri やその他音声認識ソフトの起動

音量のアップ / ダウン

通話機能に関する操作 ( スマートフォン接続時など )

電話に出る / 通話終了

電話を拒否する / 保留中の通話と通話中の通話を切り替える
通話を終了し、新規着信に出る / 通話を終了し、保留中の通話
に戻る
音源をスピーカーとスマートフォンの間で切り替える

青色の点灯 通話中
青色の点滅 着信

Soundcore Motion+ の電源をオンにすると、最後に接続した機器に自
動的に接続します。接続されない場合は、Bluetooth ボタンを押して
ペアリングモードを起動します。
他の機器と接続したい場合、Bluetooth ボタンを押して再度ペアリン
グモードに入ります。その後、もう一度ペアリング手順を実施します。
ペアリングができない場合は、お使いの機器上でペアリングの履歴
を一度削除した後、お使いの機器と Soundcore Motion+ の距離が
90 cm以内であることを確認した上で、再度ペアリングを行ってく
ださい。高音質でお楽しみいただくために、接続機器と Soundcore 
Motion+ との間に干渉物を置かないようにしてください。
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JP b. AUX モード 

オーディオケーブルを差し込むと、自動的に AUXモードに切り
替わります。
AUXモードを使用する際には、接続機器側の再生機能を操作し
てください。

Soundcore Motion+ の充電
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JPゆっくりと赤く点滅 バッテリー残量が少なくなっています
赤色の点灯 充電中

オフ 満充電

初回ご使用時は、同梱の USB ケーブルで Soundcore Motion+
を満充電にしてからお使いください。
USB Type C ケーブルでは、入力のみに対応しており、出力はで
きません。
充電が完了したら、Soundcore Motion+ を充電器から取り外し
てください。充電完了後は、充電し続けないでください。
使用しないときは、涼しい場所に保管してください。

製品の仕様

仕様は予告なく変更されることがあります。

入力：5V  2A
オーディオ出力：30 W
バッテリー容量：最大 6700 mAh
充電時間：約 4時間 ( 電源がオフの場合、アダプターが 5V  2A 以上で
あることが必要 )
再生可能時間 ( 音量や再生内容により異なる )：12 時間
サイズ：257 x 79 x 81 mm / 10.1 x 3.1 x 3.2 インチ
重量 ( 本体のみ )：1050 g / 37 オンス
Bluetooth 規格：V 5.0
Bluetooth 動作範囲：30 m/99 フィート
再生周波数帯域：50Hz ～ 40kHz
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91  Pусский

RU Инструкции по технике безопасности

• Оберегайте устройство от падений.

• Не разбирайте устройство.

• Soundcore Motion+ можно погружать в воду на глубину до 1 м и не более 

чем на 30 минут.

• Оберегайте устройство от воздействия экстремальных температур.

• Не используйте устройство вне помещений во время грозы.

• Не используйте для очистки устройства масла / чистящие средства, 

вызывающие коррозию.

Комплект поставки
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RUКраткий обзор

1    Индикатор усиления низких 
частот

Цвет индикатора 
усиления низких частот

Белый

2    Кнопка усиления низких частот

3    Кнопка уменьшения громкости

4    Многофункциональная кнопка

5    Кнопка увеличения громкости

6    Кнопка Bluetooth

7 Индикатор Bluetooth

Цвет индикатора 
Bluetooth

Синий / белый

8 Кнопка питания / индикатор питания

Цвет индикатора 
питания

Красный / 
белый

Порт USB Type C

Входной аудиоразъем 3,5 мм
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RU Использование Soundcore Motion+
1. Включение / выключение

ВКЛ. Нажмите один раз

ВЫКЛ. Нажмите и удерживайте 2 секунды

Soundcore Motion+ оснащена технологией аудио высокого разрешения 

(High-Resolution Audio). Она обеспечивает лучшее качество звука колонки 

благодаря цифровым процессам, позволяющим воспроизводить музыку с 

более высокой частотой дискретизации.

Примечание. Soundcore Motion+ поддерживает Qualcomm® aptX™.
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RUa. Режим Bluetooth

Медленно мигает 

синим

Режим сопряжения через Bluetooth

Примечание. При включении колонки 

начинается подключение к ранее 

подключенному мобильному устройству.

Постоянно горит синим Установлено подключение к устройству
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RU

Переход в групповой режим True Wireless Stereo / выход из True 

Wireless Stereo

Медленно мигает белым Групповой режим True Wireless Stereo

Постоянно горит белым 

(дополнительная колонка)

Подключено к True Wireless StereoПостоянно горит синим 

(основная

колонка)

С технологией True Wireless Stereo вы можете выполнить сопряжение 

Soundcore Motion+ другой колонкой Soundcore Motion+, чтобы 

наслаждаться стереозвучанием с обеих колонок.

Музыка

Воспроизведение / пауза

Воспроизведение следующей композиции
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RU
Воспроизведение предыдущей композиции

Нажмите, чтобы включить усиление низких частот

Нажмите один раз, чтобы включить усиление низких частот
Примечание. Еще раз нажмите клавишу, чтобы вернуться к обычному 
эквалайзеру.

Активация Siri / другого ПО голосового управления

Увеличение / уменьшение громкости

Мобильный телефон

Ответить / завершить вызов

Отклонить вызов / переключение между удерживаемым и активным 
вызовами

Завершение текущего вызова и ответ на поступающий вызов / 
завершение текущего вызова и переключение на удерживаемый вызов

Переключение источника аудио между колонкой и телефоном

Постоянно горит синим Выполняется вызов

Мигает синим Входящий вызов
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RU
При включении колонка Soundcore Motion+ подключается к 
последнему подключенному устройству, если оно доступно. Если этого 
не происходит, нажмите кнопку сопряжения Bluetooth, чтобы включить 
режим сопряжения.

Для сопряжения с другим устройством нажмите кнопку Bluetooth, чтобы 
повторно войти в режим сопряжения. Затем повторите указанные 
действия для сопряжения с устройством.

Возникли проблемы с подключением? Удалите Soundcore Motion+ 
из истории подключений Bluetooth на устройстве, убедитесь, что 
устройство и Soundcore Motion+ находятся на расстоянии менее 90 см 
друг от друга. Затем повторите попытку сопряжения. Для наилучшего 
качества звучания убедитесь, что колонка и сопряженное устройство 
находятся в прямой видимости друг от друга.

b. Режим AUX-In 

При подключении аудиокабеля устройство автоматически 

переходит в режим AUX.

В режиме AUX управление воспроизведением выполняется с 

помощью подключенного устройства.
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RUЗарядка Soundcore Motion+

Медленно мигает красным Низкий заряд аккумулятора

Постоянно горит красным Выполняется зарядка

Выключен Аккумулятор заряжен полностью

Перед первым использованием воспользуйтесь входящим в комплект 

кабелем USB для зарядки Soundcore Motion+ и убедитесь, что 

устройство полностью заряжено.

Кабель USB Type C поддерживает только зарядку устройства, но не 

зарядку других устройств от него.

Отключите колонку от зарядного устройства по достижении полного 

заряда. Не заряжайте колонку в течение длительного периода времени.

Если вы не используете колонку, храните ее в прохладном месте.
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RU Технические характеристики

Технические характеристики могут быть изменены без 

предварительного уведомления.

Входной ток: 5 В  2 А

Мощность звука: 30 Вт

Емкость аккумулятора: Макс. 6700 мА ч

Время зарядки: Приблизительно 4 часа (при выключенном питании и 

адаптере с минимум 5 В/2 А)

Время воспроизведения (зависит от уровня громкости и воспроизводимого 

аудиоконтента): 12 часов

Размер: 257 x 79 x 81 мм

Вес (без упаковки): 1050 г

Версия Bluetooth: V 5.0

Радиус действия Bluetooth: 30 м



100

AR

30



101  

AR

7

8

C USB
3.5

1

2

3

4

5

6



102

AR+

1

.Qualcomm®



103  

AR



104

AR



105  

AR

3



106

ARAUX-In

+



107  

AR

USB

C USB

2 5
30

6700
2 5 4

12
3.2 x 3.1 x 10.1 81 257

37 1050

30



108

AR

Soundcore App



109  

HE

30



110

HE

7

8

USB-C
3.5

1

2

3

4

5

6



111  

HE +

1

2

.Qualcomm®



112

HE



113  

HE

(

(



114

HE



115  

HE AUX-In

.

+



116

HE

USB

USB-C

2 5
30

5 4
2

12
81 257

1050

30



117  

HE

Soundcore App



Customer Service

Kundenservice  |  Atención al Cliente  |  Service Client  |  Servizio ai Clienti
Serviço de Apoio ao Cliente  |  カスタマーサポート  |  

  |    |  Обслуживание клиентов  |    |  

 18-month limited warranty

Garantía limitada de 18 meses  |  18 Monate beschränkte Herstellergarantie
Garantie limitée de 18 mois  |  Garanzia limitata 18 mesi
18 meses de garantia limitada  |  18ヶ月保証

  |    |  
Ограниченная гарантия на 18 месяцев

18 |  18

 Lifetime technical support
Asistencia técnica de por vida  |  Lebenslanger technischer Support
Support technique à vie  |  Supporto tecnico a vita
Suporte técnico ao longo da vida útil do produto.
テクニカルサポート  |  

  |  
Техническая поддержка на весь срок эксплуатации 

|  

service@soundcore.com
support.mea@soundcore.com (For Middle East and Africa Only)
support@anker.com ( )



+1 (800) 988 7973 (US) Mon-Fri 9:00 - 17:00 (PT) 
+44 (0) 1604 936200 (UK) Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00 (GMT) 
+49 (0) 69 9579 7960 (DE) Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00 
03 4455 7823 (日本 ) 月 -金 9:00 - 17:00
+86 400 0550 036 ( )  9:00 - 17:30

+82-2-6464-7088 ( )  9:00-17:30
+971 42463266 (Middle East & Africa) Sun-Thu 9:00 - 17:30 (GMT+4)
+971 8000320817 (UAE) Sun-Thu 9:00 - 17:30 (GMT+4)
+966 8008500030 (KSA) Sun-Thu 8:00 - 16:30 (GMT+3)
+965 22069086 (Kuwait) Sun-Thu 8:00 - 16:30 (GMT+3)
+20 8000000826 (Egypt) Sun-Thu 7:00 - 15:30 (GMT+2)
 

Qualcomm® aptX™ Technical specifications
Compression ratio: 4:1
Word Depth: Support 16bit and 24bit
Decoding delay: Sample Rate 48kHZ<2ms
Dynamic range: 16bit>92dB, 24bit>120dB
Data rates: 352kbps
Decode mode: Stereo
Qualcomm aptX is a product of Qualcomm Technologies International, Ltd. 
Qualcomm is a trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated, registered in the United 
States and other countries, used with permission. aptX is a trademark of 
Qualcomm Technologies International, Ltd., registered in the United States and 
other countries, used with permission.






